

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Chatha, Jammu 180 009

Dr. M. K. Pandey Nodal Officer (Labour)

Circular

Sub: Information on outstanding payment of labourer's wages and EPF during the period (From Ist Sept. 2019 to 30th May, 2022) of M/S ABN Personnel Network, Head Office-55-B/B, 1st Floor, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu -regarding

In reference to Memorandum No.: AUJ/Est./G-404/22-23/1535-1567 dated 13/05/2022 regarding end of contract of M/S ABN Personnel Network on 31st May, 2022 for Outsource Manpower supply to SKUAST-J, This is for information of all officers, HoDs of all Divisions/PIs AICRPs/Adhoc projects, Incharge scientists of KVKs/Research Stations, Coordinators and other constituent units of SKUAST-Jammu that M/S ABN Personnel Network, Head Office-55-B/B, 1st Floor, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu who have worked in the University w.e.f. Ist Sept. 2019 to 31st May, 2022. Therefore, it is requested to intimate the details of outstanding payments on account of laborer's wages and EPF (if any) for the said period. The information must be submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before 10th June, 2022.

No correspondence will be entertained thereafter and it shall be assumed that there is no outstanding payment to be paid by M/S ABN Personnel Network, Head Office-55-B/B, 1st Floor, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu to the labourers of concerned constituent unit for the said period.

No: AUJ/NOL/2022-23/ 43 -53

Dated: 26/05/2022

. Copy to:

- 1. Director, Planning for information and n/a please
- 2. Director Extension, for information and n/a please
- 3. Director Research for information and n/a please
- 4. Dean, F.V. Sc., R.S. Pura for information and n/a please
- 5. Dean, FoA, Main Campus, Chatha for information and n/a please
- 6. Registrar, SKUAST-Jammu for information and n/a please
- 7. Comptroller, SKUAST-Jammu for information and n/a please
- 8. Estate Officer, for information and n/a please
- 9. All HoDs, Incharge/Coordinators/Pls of Divisions/Research Stations/AICRPs/KVKs/Adhoc projects, Nodal Officer's and other constituents units for information and n/a please

10. SVC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, SKUAST-Jammu





Ph. No. 9419796510 Email: <u>mukkp@yahho.co.in</u> / skuastnol@gmail.com

Nodal Officer (Labour)

Nodal Officer (Labo SKUAST-Jammu



Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Chatha, Jammu 180 009

Dr. M. K. Pandey Nodal Officer (Labour)

Circular

Sub: Submission of April, 2022 unskilled labour bills (Certification and Forwarding) according to new Performa.

In reference to Circular No.: AUJ/Bgt/F-20/2022-23/550-558dated 17/05/2022 regarding the enhancement of unskilled labour Daily Wages from Rs. 200/- (Rupees two hundred twenty five only) to Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per day is hereby implemented in SKUAST-J w.e.f 1st of April, 2022. Therefore, in this context, it is requested to all officers, HoDs of all Divisions/PIs AICRPs/Adhoc projects, Incharge scientists of KVKs/Research Stations, Coordinators, Nodal Officer's and other constituent units of SKUAST-Jammu kindly send the unskilled labour bills (Certification and Forwarding) according to new Performa (copy attached) upto 4th June, 2022 in Nodal Officer (Labour) office.

No: AUJ/NOL/2022-23/54 - 63

Dated: 30/05/2022

. Copy to:

1. Director Research for information and n/a please

- 2. Dean, F.V. Sc., R.S. Pura for information and n/a please
- 3. Dean, FoA, Main Campus, Chatha for information and n/a please
- 4. Dean, F. B. SC., Main Campus, Chatha for information and n/a please
- 5. Registrar, SKUAST-Jammu for information and n/a please
- 6. Comptroller, SKUAST-Jammu for information and n/a please
- 7. Associate Director Extension KVKs for information and n/a please
- 8. Estate Officer, for information and n/a please
- 9. All HoDs, Incharge/Coordinators/Pls of Divisions/Research Stations/AICRPs/KVKs/ Adhoc projects, Nodal Officer's and other constituents units for information and n/a please





Nodal Officer (Labour)
Nodal Officer (Labour)

SKUAST-Jammu

CERTIFICATION AND FORWARDING

Certified that	nos. of Un skilled Labour provided by M/S ABN
Personnel Network, 55 B/I	3, 1st floor Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for the work in
Division/Station/KVK's	. The unskilled
Labour has put	man days during the month of
	The work done by the concerned Labour has been
monitored by the respec	tive Indenters and concerned Head/ Incharge and no work
has been duplicated.	
The total amount involve is available in our Division and booked under the b	d @ Rs. 415.07 per man day amounts to Rs which /Requisition Unit and the expenditure is accordingly verified udget head under externally
	Division/AICRP/KVK/Unit/head namely
, contact project of	or university allotted fund
	Testing fee fund
The name of the DDO is	

Signature of the Head/Incharge With Stamp Seal

Forwarded to M/S ABN Personnel Network for necessary action.

Signature of Representative/ Nodal Officer (Labour)

S.No.	Particular (In Line with J&K Min Wages)	Rate per man day (Unskilled labour)
1	Basic Salary (As per Minimum wages)	300.00
2	Employers Share of P.F (12%)	36.00
3	Admin Charges of P.F (0.5%)	1.5
4	EDLI (0.5%)	1.5
5	Employers Share of ESIC/WCI (3.25%)	9.75
6	Agency Charges Per man day	3.00
	Total	351.75
	GST @18% (as applicable)	63.32
	Grand Total (Unskilled)	415.07

Note: As per the labour laws of J&K Government the employees share of PF @12% and ESIC @ 1.75% will be deducted from the basic salary of labourer on monthly basis for crediting in their respective accounts.